
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019817-2021 

Opportunity

Provision of Speed Data for Great Britain’s Road
Network

Ordnance Survey Limited

F02: Contract notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-019817

Published: 13 August 2021, 6:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ordnance Survey Limited

Explorer House, Adanac Drive

Southampton

SO16 0AS

Contact

Alex Bassett

Email

procurementgroup@os.uk

Telephone

+44 2380054282

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019817-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019817-2021
mailto:procurementgroup@os.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ32 - Southampton

National registration number

United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ordnancesurvey.co.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.bipsolution.com

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/G7KFV6CUA3

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/G7KFV6CUA3

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Government owned limited company

https://www.ordnancesurvey.co.uk/
http://www.bipsolution.com
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/G7KFV6CUA3
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/G7KFV6CUA3


Page 3 to 7

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

National Mapping Agency

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Speed Data for Great Britain’s Road Network

Reference number

OPS2164.2021

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72300000 - Data services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Ordnance Survey currently maintains Transport Networks Roads data for Great Britain to a
specified currency in a National Geographic Database. The maintenance programme
includes topographic and topological updates for a significant number of features.  

 Ordnance Survey is now in a period of enhancing our Transport Networks product to
incorporate average speeds and maximum speed limits as features on road links.  

The purpose of this ITT is to establish supply of average road speed and maximum road speed
limits to Ordnance Survey.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £3,600,000



Page 4 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ32 - Southampton

Main site or place of performance

Southampton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ordnance Survey currently maintains Transport Networks Roads data for Great Britain to a
specified currency in a National Geographic Database. The maintenance programme
includes topographic and topological updates for a significant number of features.  

 Ordnance Survey is now in a period of enhancing our Transport Networks product to
incorporate average speeds and maximum speed limits as features on road links.  

The purpose of this ITT is to establish supply of average road speed and maximum road speed
limits to Ordnance Survey.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £3,600,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

108



Page 5 to 7

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

17 September 2021

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

17 September 2021

Local time

5:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence



Page 7 to 7

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Southampton:-Data-
services./G7KFV6CUA3

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/G7KFV6CUA3

 GO Reference: GO-2021813-PRO-18735774

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ordnance Survey

Explorer House, Adanac Drive

Southampton

SO16 0AS

Telephone

+44 2380054282

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Southampton:-Data-services./G7KFV6CUA3
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Southampton:-Data-services./G7KFV6CUA3
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/G7KFV6CUA3
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-15T08:55:42+0100
	TCPDF




